This article also seeks to appropriate by transfer from avail-
able funds a sum of money to fund initially  the Other Post-
Retirement Benefits Liability Trust Fund and to hire an ac-
tuary to develop a funding schedule for the trust fund for
future years.

The Town received approximately one million, nine hundred
thousand dollars ($1,900,000) as settlement of a class-ac-
tion law suit which would be used to fund the initial outlay for
the Other Post-Retirement Benefits Liability Trust Fund.

It is the belief of the Board of Selectmen  that it makes sense
for Dover to accept the provisions of Mass.